

BID TABULATION
WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF CHEBOYGAN
CHEBOYGAN, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: Tuesday, June 22, 2021 at 1:00 p.m.
HRC Job # 20191206

RCL Construction Co.
777 W. Maynard Road
Sanford, MI 48657
Phone: (989) 687-7319

Clark Construction Co.
2660 Superior Court
Auburn Hills, MI 48236
Phone (248) 286-1004

Spence Brothers
800 Hastings Street
Traverse City, MI 49686
Phone (231) 947-7824

Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
2A Pressure Injection of Non-Weeping Cracks Repair Type 2A	700	LF	\$50.00	\$35,000.00	\$50.00	\$35,000.00	\$52.00	\$36,400.00
2B Pressure Injection of Weeping Cracks/Joint Repair Type 2B	550	LF	\$60.00	\$33,000.00	\$60.00	\$33,000.00	\$63.00	\$34,650.00
1 Concrete Surface Repair Type 3A	535	SF	\$50.00	\$26,750.00	\$50.00	\$26,750.00	\$52.00	\$27,820.00
3B Concrete Surface Repair Type 3B	950	SF	\$60.00	\$57,000.00	\$60.00	\$57,000.00	\$63.00	\$59,850.00
3C Concrete Surface Repair Type 3C	250	SF	\$85.00	\$21,250.00	\$85.00	\$21,250.00	\$90.00	\$22,500.00
4 Removal of Embedments Repair Type 4	1	LS	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5 Pressure Relief Valve Rehabilitation Repair Type 5	18	EA	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00
6 Concrete Grout Topping Repair 6	50	CY	\$550.00	\$27,500.00	\$680.00	\$34,000.00	\$900.00	\$45,000.00
8 Guardrail Repair Type 8	20	LF	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
9 Replacement Steel Grating, Repair Type 9	180	SF	\$47.00	\$8,460.00	\$47.00	\$8,460.00	\$30.00	\$5,400.00
A1 Brick & CMU Repointing, All Buildings	850	LF	\$8.00	\$6,800.00	\$8.00	\$6,800.00	\$9.00	\$7,650.00
A2 Broken/Damaged Brick Replacements	170	EA	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$11.00	\$1,870.00
A3 CMU Crack Repairs	20	LF	\$8.50	\$170.00	\$8.50	\$170.00	\$9.00	\$180.00
S SCADA Allowance	1	LS	\$210,545.00	\$210,545.00	\$210,545.00	\$210,545.00	\$210,545.00	\$210,545.00
ALL All Other Items, Lump Sum Work Total	1	LS	\$16,987.80	\$16,987,800.00	17243125	\$17,243,125.00	17638835	\$17,638,835.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT \$17,428,375.00 \$17,690,000.00 \$18,115,000.00

ALTERNATE NO. 1 Coating Underside of Sludge Mixing Tank Roof. Add the following to the Base Bid if this work is done: \$441,000.00 \$132,700.00 \$140,000.00

ALTERNATE NO. 2. Coating Inside of Sludge Mixing Tank Wall. Add the following amount to the Base Bid if this work is done: \$620,000.00 \$175,575.00 \$186,000.00

ALTERNATE NO. 3. Replace Doors at Service Building. Add the following amount to the Base Bid if this work is done: \$69,000.00 \$49,000.00 \$95,000.00

ALTERNATE NO. 4. Replace Windows at Service Building. Add the following amount to the Base Bid if this work is done: \$48,000.00 \$41,500.00 \$66,000.00

ALTERNATE NO. 5. Replace Lab Cabinets at Service Building. Add the following amount to the Base Bid if this work is done: \$76,000.00 \$57,885.00 \$81,000.00

ADDITIONAL UNIT PRICES. It may be needed to haul off and dispose of excavated material at an approved Landfill. If this is required, the Contractor provides the unit prices below for this work. The final Contract amount will be adjusted if this work is added to the Contract.

Analytical Work and Coordination with Landfill to Accept Solids. One (1) Lump Sum: \$14,400.00 \$5,250.00 \$15,000.00

Price per Ton for materials hauled onto the Landfill for Disposal (including tipping fees). Quantity to be determined during Construction: \$84.00 \$5,250.00 \$60.00

ENGINEER: Trevor Wagenmaker, P.E.
Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.
555 Hulet Drive
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303

